

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Engrossed House Bill No. 663 by Representative Robideaux

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, insert "and (N)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 12, after "rules;" and before "and" insert "to prohibit the implementation of
5 future amnesty programs for a certain period of time;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 16, after "Section 3.(M)" and before "of" insert "and (N)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 17, after "Legislature" and before "hereby" delete "is" and insert "are"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, at the end of line 9, delete the semicolon ";" and insert a period "."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, at the end of line 10, after "2014" delete the semicolon ";" and "or" and insert a
14 period "."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, at the end of line 17, delete the semicolon ";" and insert a period "."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 7, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert the following:

19 "(N) After conclusion of the amnesty period in 2015, there shall be no new amnesty
20 program implemented by the Department of Revenue before January 1, 2025."